
Magoffin County
Varsity Fast Pitch Softball Roster

School: Magoffin County District: 57 Region: 15
Head Coach: Chester L McCoy Superintendent:
Work Phone: (606)349-2011 Principal: Tony Skaggs

FAX: (606)349-5345 Athletic Director: Neil West
Mascot Name: Lady Hornets Enrollment:
School Colors: Maroon & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Dennis Prater, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Bonnie Dyer 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
22 22 Darci Arnett 5' 3" OF Junior
11 11 Samantha Black 4' 10" of 6th
4 4 Erin Bolen 5' 2" 3B 6th
9 9 Kia Bolen 5' 9" 3B Soph.
1 1 Haley Campbell 5' 6" 3B Senior

99 99 Kristin Gamble 5' 5½" 3B/1B 8th
5 5 Jalyssa Gibson 5' 1" OF Fresh.

00 00 Jassmine Howard 5' 4" SS, C Fresh.
33 33 Leslee Howard 5' 5" OF, IF Fresh.
27 27 Bethany Joseph 5' 0" C 6th
19 19 Marissa Joseph 5' 7" 2B Senior
10 10 Alyssa Kennard 5' 6" C, IF, OF Junior
7 7 Alexis Montgomery 4' 2" OF, IF 7th

18 18 Mahallie Ratliff 5' 2" P/OF 8th
3 3 Madison Reed 5' 5" OF Junior

30 30 Cassondra Shepherd 5' 7" P/OF Senior
20 20 Hannah Skaggs 5' 6" P, 1B Fresh.
2 2 Holly Ward 5' 10" OF Senior

13 13 Linzi Watson 5' 6½" OF Senior
15 15 Shanda White 5' 5" 2B Soph.
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School: Magoffin County District: 57 Region: 15
Head Coach: Chester L McCoy Superintendent:
Work Phone: (606)349-2011 Principal: Tony Skaggs

FAX: (606)349-5345 Athletic Director: Neil West
Mascot Name: Lady Hornets Enrollment:
School Colors: Maroon & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Dennis Prater, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Bonnie Dyer 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Position Class
00 00 Jassmine Howard 5' 4" SS, C Fresh.
1 1 Haley Campbell 5' 6" 3B Senior
2 2 Holly Ward 5' 10" OF Senior
3 3 Madison Reed 5' 5" OF Junior
4 4 Erin Bolen 5' 2" 3B 6th
5 5 Jalyssa Gibson 5' 1" OF Fresh.
7 7 Alexis Montgomery 4' 2" OF, IF 7th
9 9 Kia Bolen 5' 9" 3B Soph.

10 10 Alyssa Kennard 5' 6" C, IF, OF Junior
11 11 Samantha Black 4' 10" of 6th
13 13 Linzi Watson 5' 6½" OF Senior
15 15 Shanda White 5' 5" 2B Soph.
18 18 Mahallie Ratliff 5' 2" P/OF 8th
19 19 Marissa Joseph 5' 7" 2B Senior
20 20 Hannah Skaggs 5' 6" P, 1B Fresh.
22 22 Darci Arnett 5' 3" OF Junior
27 27 Bethany Joseph 5' 0" C 6th
30 30 Cassondra Shepherd 5' 7" P/OF Senior
33 33 Leslee Howard 5' 5" OF, IF Fresh.
99 99 Kristin Gamble 5' 5½" 3B/1B 8th
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